1
Data sheet acquired from Harris Semiconductor
SCHS126D
Features
• Buffered Inputs
• Typical Propagation Delay: 8ns at VCC = 5V,
CL = 15pF, TA = 25oC
• Output Pull-up to 10V

(PDIP, SOIC)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP. RANGE
(oC) PACKAGE
CD54HC03F3A -55 to 125 14 Ld CERDIP
CD54HCT03F3A -55 to 125 14 Ld CERDIP
CD74HC03E -55 to 125 14 Ld PDIP
CD74HC03M -55 to 125 14 Ld SOIC
CD74HC03MT -55 to 125 14 Ld SOIC
CD74HC03M96 -55 to 125 14 Ld SOIC
CD74HCT03E -55 to 125 14 Ld PDIP
CD74HCT03M -55 to 125 14 Ld SOIC
CD74HCT03MT -55 to 125 14 Ld SOIC
CD74HCT03M96 -55 to 125 14 Ld SOIC
NOTE: When ordering, use the entire part number. The suffix 96
denotes tape and reel. The suffix T denotes a small-quantity reel
of 250.
1A